
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1089
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2003
WORLD BANK LOAN FOR POVERTY ALLEVIATION SCHEMES
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank has provided any loan for the Poverty Alleviation Schemes in Andhra Pradesh and Uttaranchal during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details of the said on-going schemes funded with the loan in these States; and

(c) the number of persons benefited therefrom in these States?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA )

(a): In so far the Ministry of Urban Development and Poverty Alleviation is concerned, the World Bank has not provided any loan for the Urban Poverty Alleviation Schemes during the last three years.

(b)&(c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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